

# **A194 LUBE with PTFE**

# **Penetrating Lubricant**



# **Product Description**

Stoner® A194 Lube with PTFE ia multi-purpose shop tool which penetrates and protects most metal surfaces. Penetrating Lube penetrates between close tolerance parts to quickly dissolve and loosen rust, corrosion, dirt, and scale. As it penetrates into the tightest areas, it frees stuck or frozen parts for easy removal and smooth operation.

Penetrating Lube leaves a very thin oil and PTFE coating to help protect metals and prevent future seizing. PTFE is a durable, high-performance, dry, synthetic fluoropolymer lubricant which reduces friction and gives long lasting performance even in difficult lubrication applications. For use in the manufacturing process only.

#### A194 Lube with PTFE ADVANTAGES:

- Quickly penetrates between close tolerance.
- · Dissolve dirt, rust, and oxides.
- Loosens tight nuts, bolts, pins, and bearings.
- Prevents excessive wear and premature part failure.
- · Cleans, and protects most metal surfaces.

#### Uses

A194 Lube with PTFE Penetrating Lubricant penetrate rusty stuck parts to quickly loosen. Cleans, and protects metal surfaces of corrosion.

#### **Directions for Use**

#### Recommended Procedure

Hold the can 8 to 10 inches away from the surface and spray or flush areas to be cleaner or loosened. If necessary, reapply and let soak on difficult or hard-to-remove parts. Test before using on plastic or other solvent-sensitive materials.

## **Storage and Handling**

Do not puncture or incinerate container. Do not expose container to heat or store at temperatures above 120 °F. Keep container away from and do not use near sparks, open flame, heated surfaces, or other ignition sources.

## **Packaging**

A194 Lube with PTFE is available in:

12-can case of 12 oz cans
Part # A194

#### **Technical Assistance**

Call: 800-227-5538 or 1 (717) 786-7355 Email: CustomerService@StonerMolding.com

Visit: StonerMolding.com

**NO RISK GUARANTEE.** Stoner Molding guarantees 100% satisfaction or your money back. If you're ever dissatisfied with any Stoner Molding product, simply return the unused portion for a full refund.



